PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

S	yı	les	ne	eet	v	er	S	O	n	V	Ι.	1	

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
	N	ame	Execution Date			
Otniel Shor			04/07/2011			
Elaine M. Shor			04/07/2011			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name: Avenue	es in Leather,	Inc.				
Street Address: 750 Ho	pe Road					
City: Tinton F	Falls					
State/Country: NEW J	ERSEY					
Postal Code: 07724						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1						
Property Type		Number				
Patent Number:	D5528	345				
Fax Number: (2	12)336-8001					
· ·	-	hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.				
Phone: 2123368114						
Email: ptodocket@arelaw.com						
Correspondent Name: Amster Rothstein & Ebenstein LLP						
Address Line 1:90 Park AvenueAddress Line 4:New York, NEW YORK 10016						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBE	ER:	04546				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Tylie-Anne Davis				
Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif PATENT						

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AGREEMENT

Effective as of the 8th day of December, 2004, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

ASSIGNORS:

- Inventor: Otniel Shor Residence: 7 Bluebell Road, Colts Neck, New Jersey 07722 Citizenship: U.S.
- Inventor: Elaine M. Shor
 Residence: 30 Rivers Edge Drive,
 Colts Neck, New Jersey 07722
 Citizenship: U.S.

hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and confirms the sale, assignment, and transfer to ASSIGNEE:

Avenues in Leather, Inc. 750 Hope Road Tinton Falls, New Jersey 07724 United States of America

and the successors, assigns, and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries and regions, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all of the following issued U.S. patent(s) listed in the table below:

لاستعمادهم	COUNTRY	APPLICATION NO.	DESIGN PATENT NO.	FILING DATE	TITLE	
the second se	U.S.	29/218,822	D552,845	Dec. 8, 2004	Backpack	1

and any legal equivalent thereof in any foreign country or region, including the right to claim priority, including any and all improvements disclosed therein, and in and to any and all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application(s), or any continuation, divisional, renewal, or substitute thereof, and, as to any and all Letters Patent, any reissue or reexamination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been, or will be, made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 026097 FRAME: 0904

ASSIGNOR authorizes ASSIGNEE to make applications for, and to receive, Letters Patent for said invention in any of said countries or regions, in ASSIGNEE'S name, or in ASSIGNORS' name, at ASSIGNEE'S election.

ASSIGNOR covenants and agrees to execute or procure any further necessary assurance of the title to said invention, and any Letters Patent which may issue therefor, and to, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE, deliver any testimony in any interference, litigation, or proceeding related thereto, and to execute all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention, or any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, and to, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE, execute any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal, or substitute thereof, and, as to Letters Patent, any reissue or recxamination thereof, or any other additional applications for Letters Patent for said invention or any part thereof, in any of said countries or regions, all of which applications and any Letters Patent issuing thereon are hereby assigned to ASSIGNEE, will make all rightful oaths or declarations, and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set his hand and affixed his seal on the date as indicated below.

Dated: _______ April ____, 2011

480661.1

Page 2 of 3

	And the second s
<i>bi z</i>	BLIZABETH A EBNER
STATE OF New Jeisey)	NOTARY PUBLIC
े) ss.:	NEW ERSEY
COUNTY OF MONMOUTH)	WY COMMISSION EXPIRES SY14/2016
Manufactin x	

On this $\underline{\eta}$ day of April, 2011, before me came Otniel Shor, to me known and known to me to be the individual described in, and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged to me that he had executed the same.

Aigel Hollie Notary Public Elaine M. Sho

BLOAGETH & EBNER NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF New Jersey)) ss.: COUNTY OF MORMOUTH) NEW JERSEY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 3/14/2016

On this <u>day</u> of April, 2011, before me came Elaine M. Shor, to me known and known to me to be the individual described in, and who executed the foregoing instrument, and she acknowledged to me that she had executed the same.

- Alina furth Alnel

480661.1

RECORDED: 04/08/2011